Grenada during February 22-26, 2016. 

2. Dr. Indarjit Ramdass and Ms. Bibi Sharief  attended 
The Global Environment Facility (GEF) Expanded 
Constituency Workshop (ECW) was held in Port of 
Spain, Trinidad and Tobago during March 01-04, 
2016. 

A total of one hundred and twenty-seven (127) Applications 

for Environmental Authorisation were received for the period 

January to March, 2016. Thirty-one (31) of the Applications 

were for new projects, ten (10) for Existing projects, and 

twenty-four (24) for Renewal of Environmental